
http://www.canntran.com Cape Ann Transportation Authority
3 Pond Road 2018 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 780

Gloucester, MA 01931-0780

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Boston, MA-NH-RI 883,891 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10053 Fares and Directly Generated $342,529 13.6%

1,873 Square Miles 220,650 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $562,113 22.3%

4,181,019 Population 703 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $1,321,327 52.5%

10 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 525 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $291,850 11.6%

Other UZAs Served 823 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Massachusetts Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $2,517,819 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
80 Square Miles 323,479 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

54,099 Population 22,903 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

19 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $2,118 20.0%

33 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $8,472 80.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $10,590 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $98,051 3.9%

Demand Response -                              8                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $6,409 0.3%

Bus -                              11                            $0 $0 $0 $10,590 $10,590 Purchased Transportation $2,349,239 94.2%

Total -                              19                            $0 $0 $0 $10,590 $10,590 Other Operating Expenses $40,552 1.6%

Total Operating Expenses $2,494,251 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $23,568

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 13.6% Local Funds: 22.3% State Funds: 52.5% Federal Assistance: 11.6% State Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $779,396 $25,052 $0 128,480 27,864 111,570 8,863 0.0 15 8 46.7% 3.1

Bus $1,714,855 $155,175 $10,590 755,411 192,786 211,909 14,040 0.0 18 11 38.9% 5.8

Total $2,494,251 $180,227 $10,590 883,891 220,650 323,479 22,903 0.0 33 19 42.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.99 $87.94 Demand Response $6.07 $27.97 0.2 3.1

Bus $8.09 $122.14 Bus $2.27 $8.90 0.9 13.7

Total $7.71 $108.90 Total $2.82 $11.30 0.7 9.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $5.49 $5.76 # $6.82 # $7.36 # $8.79 # $8.09 Demand Response 2006: 5.49 2007: 5.76 2008: 6.16 2009: 6.82 2010: 6.78 2011: 7.36 2012: 7.82 2013: 8.79 2014: 8.42 2015: 8.09

OE/PMT $1.52 $1.75 # $1.82 # $2.08 # $2.27 2006: 1.52 2007: 1.75 2008: 6.16 2009: 1.82 2010: 1.77 2013: 2.08 2014: 2.24 2015: 2.27

UPT/VRM 0.77 0.73 # 0.80 # 0.77 # 0.89 # 0.91 2006: .77 2007: .73 2008: .82 2009: .8 2010: .81 2011: .77 2012: .8 2013: .89 2014: .95 2015: .91

OE/VRM $3.90 $3.42 # $3.90 # $5.10 # $5.92 # $6.99 2006: 3.9 2007: 3.42 2008: 4.09 2009: 3.9 2010: 4.88 2011: 5.1 2012: 5.33 2013: 5.92 2014: 5.41 2015: 6.99

OE/PMT $4.75 $3.59 # $5.01 # $6.02 # $6.07 2006: 4.75 2007: 3.59 2008: 4.09 2009: 5.01 2010: 5.01 2013: 6.02 2014: 5.4 2015: 6.07

UPT/VRM 0.17 0.14 # 0.16 # 0.17 # 0.23 # 0.25 2006: .17 2007: .14 2008: .17 2009: .16 2010: .21 2011: .17 2012: .19 2013: .23 2014: .22 2015: .25

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

13.6%

22.3%

52.5%

11.6%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.canntran.com/

