http://www.canntran.com 3 Pond Road P.O. Box 780 Gloucester, MA 01931-0780

## Cape Ann Transportation Authority 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform	nation						Financial I	nformation			
			Service Consumption 883,891 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended		10.00/	Operating Fundi	ng Sou	
				NTDID: 10053			Fares and Directly Generated		\$342,529	13.6%				
1,873 Square Miles			Annual Unlinked Tri			Reporter Type: F	-ull Reporter		Local Funds	\$562,113	22.3%			
4,181,019 Population			Average Weekday U						State Funds	\$1,321,327	52.5%	11	1.6%	
10 Pop. Rank out	t of 498 UZAs	525 A	Average Saturday U	nlinked Trips					ederal Assistance	\$291,850	11.6%			
Other UZAs Served		823 A	Average Sunday Un	inked Trips									13.6%	
0 Massachusetts Non-UZA								Total Operating Funds Expended		\$2,517,819	100.0%	52.5%	13.0 %	
Service Area Statistics		Service S					Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended			22.3%			
80 Square Miles		323,479 A	Annual Vehicle Reve	nue Miles (VRM)				Fares and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%			
54,099 Population		22,903 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%			
			VOMS)				State Funds	\$2,118	20.0%					
				or Maximum Service					Federal Assistance	\$8.472	80.0%			
		55 •			(VANO)				ederal Assistance	ψ0,472		Capital Funding	Source	
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$10,590	100.0%			
lodal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximum			Hee	s of Capital Fun	de			Summary of Operati	ng Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	40			cannary or operation	ing Expenses (OE)				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total		Labor	¢00.054	3.9%			
	Operated									\$98,051			20.0	
Demand Response		8	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		erials and Supplies	\$6,409	0.3%	80.0%		
Bus	-	11	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,590	\$10,590		sed Transportation	\$2,349,239	94.2%			
otal		19	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,590	\$10,590		perating Expenses	\$40,552	1.6%			
									tal Operating Expenses	\$2,494,251	100.0%			
								Reconciling OE	Cash Expenditures	\$23,568				
								Purcha	sed Transportation					
								(Re	ported Separately)	\$0				
Onerstien Characteristics														
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidew						
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Avera		
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Age i		
Demand Response	\$779,396	\$25,052	\$0	128,480	27,864	111,570	8,863	(	0.0 15	8		46.7%	3.	
lus	\$1,714,855	\$155,175	\$10,590	755,411	192,786	211,909	14,040	(	0.0 18	11		38.9%	5.	
otal	\$2,494,251	\$180,227	\$10,590	883,891	220,650	323,479	22,903	(	.0 33	19		42.4%		
Performance Measures		6.	rvice Efficiency						Service Effe	ath search a				
		perating Expenses per Operating Expenses per			Oneseting Fr						Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips pe	
					-	<b>.</b> .	Operating Exp							
Node	VE	hicle Revenue Mile	ver	icle Revenue Hour		Node	Pass		Inlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Reven		
Demand Response		\$6.99		\$87.94		Demand Response		\$6.07	\$27.97		0.2		3.	
Bus		\$8.09		\$122.14		Bus		\$2.27	\$8.90		0.9		13.	
Fotal		\$7.71		\$108.90	T	Fotal		\$2.82	\$11.30		0.7		9.	
Operating Expense per Vehic	cle Revenue	Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Op	erating Expense per Vel		Operating Expense pe			senger Trip per Vehic		
Mile: Bus	aa	Bus	;	Revenu	e Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Res		Demand Re		Revenue Mil	e: Demand Response	÷	
.00	\$8.00	•		1.00		\$8.00		\$8.00		0.30		-		
	\$6.00	- <u> </u>		0.80		\$6.00		\$6.00		0.20				
						\$4.00		\$4.00						
5.00	\$4.00			0.40										
8.00 6.00 4.00 2.00	\$4.00			0.40		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.10				
5.00	\$4.00			0.20	13 14 15 16 1	x2.00 x0.00		\$2.00		0.10	09 10 11 1	2 13 14 15 16		

<sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.